transports, stores and manages the processing of chemicals and hazardous waste. The
Company operates a network of 26 sites, both owned and leased, across Australia and New
Zealand. The Company has a strong track record of revenue and earnings growth.

7

Appendix: Statutory NPAT to Pro-forma NPAT

The reconciliation below reconciles the statutory pro-forma forecast for FY21 to the
statutory operating results for FY21. The statutory pro-forma forecast for FY21 includes the
operating results for Chem Pack Pty Ltd for 1H21 and excludes certain one off events such
as debt forgiveness income, cost associated with the IPO, acquisition costs for Chem Pack
whilst including certain costs that would ordinarily have been incurred had the Group
operated as a listed entity for the entirety of FY21. These adjustments delivered the
statutory pro-forma results for FY21 as declared on page 63 of the prospectus and thus the
below reconciliation provides an accurate comparison between the statutory pro-forma FY21
and statutory FY21 results.

INCOME STATEMENT
Pro Forma FY21

1Chem Pack
(1H21)

21H21 Pro Forma
Adjustments

3Significant One-
off costs/income

Statutory
FY21

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 Sales revenue 196,458 (41,981) - - 154,477 Cost of sales (125,919) 32,237 - - (93,682)
Gross Profit

70,539 (9,744) - - 60,795
Other income 685 (59) - 40,275 40,901 IPO costs

- - - (2,067) (2,067) Employee benefits expense (29,440) 4,038 567 - (24,835) Administration and general expenses (7,465) 871 139 - (6,455) Legal and professional fees (1,550) - 218 (344) (1,676) Impairment expense (271) - - - (271)

Occupancy expense (4,352) 98 - - (4,254)
EBITDA from continuing operations 28,146 (4,796) 924 37,864 62,138

EBITDA

28,146 (4,796) 924 37,864 62,138 Depreciation and amortisation
expense

(11,299) 832 - - (10,467)
EBITA

16,847 (3,964) 924 37,864 51,671 Amortisation - - - - - EBIT

16,847 (3,964) 924 37,864 51,671 Finance costs (2,297) 128 - - (2,169) Profit/(loss) before tax 14,550 (3,836) 924 37,864 49,502 Income tax expense (3,211) 1,151 (277) - (2,337)

Net profit after tax 11,339 (2,685) 647 37,864 47,165

Notes:
1 Chem Pack (1H21) DGL Group Limited gained control of Chem Pack Pty Ltd on 1

January 2021. As such, the trading profit of Chem Pack

8

recorded in the statutory results covers 2HY21 and not the
full FY21 which is contemplated in the statutory pro-forma
forecast for FY21 as disclosed in the prospectus.

2 1H21 Pro Forma Adjustments The statutory pro-forma forecast for FY21 includes estimated
costs which contemplates certain expenses that would have
been incurred had the Group be run as a listed entity for the
entity for FY21. These costs include non-executive director